## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QI ZHANG	11/02/2011
YU QI	11/02/2011
SANDRA J GARDNER	11/02/2011
CAROLYN MOORLAG	11/02/2011
BRYNN DOOLEY	11/02/2011
NAN-XING HU	11/02/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13288263

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905 Phone: (703) 917-0000

Email: DOCKETING@MH2LAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP (with XEROX)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE, SUITE 550
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20110425-US-NP/0010.0310

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy M. Hsieh

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-11-03 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027168 FRAME: 0830

H \$40.00 1328

Attorney File No.: 0010,0310

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled NETHODS FOR FORMING FLUOROPLA inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention which Application:	"Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application STIC POWDER COATINGS (the "Application") for n(s)").
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on</li> <li>as Application Number</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application</li> </ul>	r lication(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exthe invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publical priority rights under all present or future conventions which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all titles obtained or derived therefrom, world wide and
<ol> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actic requested by Xerox; and</li> </ol>	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; one necessary or desirable in connection therewith disastion Number on this Assignment, if not already
Oi Zhang	New 2, 2011
Quin	Nov 2, 2011
Yu Qi	DATE
Sandra J. Galdijer	Nov 2, 2011
Mag	
Carolyn Moorley	DATE "

PATENT REEL: 027168 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 11/03/2011** 

Nan-Xing Hu